# 504648070 11/17/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4694791 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD A. FORD	11/17/2017
CHRISTOPHER B. SHIREY	11/17/2017
JONATHAN B. KNEPHER	10/19/2017
LIDROR TROYANSKY	10/22/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORCEPOINT, LLC		
Street Address:	10900 STONELAKE BLVD.		
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR		
City:	AUSTIN		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78759		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15816135

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-338-9100

Email: tmunoz@tcchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TERRILE, CANNATTI, CHAMBERS & HOLLAND, L

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 203518
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FP0013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHEN A. TERRILE

SIGNATURE: /Stephen A. Terrile/

DATE SIGNED: 11/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=FP0013\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044160 FRAME: 0830

504648070

source=FP0013\_Assignment#page2.tif source=FP0013\_Assignment#page3.tif source=FP0013\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044160 FRAME: 0831

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Richard A. Ford	of	Austin, Texas	
Christopher B. Shirey	of	Leander, Texas	
Jonathan B. Knepher	of	La Mesa, California	
Lidror Troyansky	of	Givataim, Israel	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Forcepoint, LLC, having a place of business at 10900 Stonelake Blvd, 3rd Floor, Austin, TX 78759, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

# PRIVACY PROTECTION DURING INSIDER THREAT MONITORING

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Na 17th 2017  Date	Richard A. Ford		
Date	Christopher B. Shirey		
Date	Jonathan B. Knepher		
Date	Lidror Troyansky		

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

	Richard A.	Ford	of	his Pharitage	Austin, Te	xas	
	Christopher B	. Shirey	of		Leander, T	exas	
Mariania Mariania Mariania	Jonathan B. K	nepher	of	A Company of the Comp	La Mesa, Cal	ifornia	e
	Lidror Troy	ansky	oť		Givataim, I	srael	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Forcepoint, LLC, having a place of business at 10900 Stonelake Blvd, 3rd Floor, Austin, TX 78759, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

# PRIVACY PROTECTION DURING INSIDER THREAT MONITORING

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date			******	Richar	d A. Ford
Section 1	I dense al				
vagina. Partit		147) 137 157		$\mathcal{A} \cap \mathcal{A}$	00.
	11/17/2	017		Lotte B	ner B. Shriey
Date	and the second second			Christoph	ner B. Shirey
					CY ,
-		A Company	and a second		
Date		A. A. Wenga, e. a.		Jonathan	B. Knepher
androne (M.) Angelando (M.) Desteure		118			de la companya de la
	i kinint				And the second s
		4.0			
Date				Lidror	Troyansky
500 (1)	ment - Tong Mari				
		LIPPARE LIPPARE			
		7000 X			
Samidato :					

PATENT REEL: 044160 FRAME: 0833

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

	•	<b>.</b>
Richard A. Ford	of	Austin, Texas
Christopher B. Shirey	of	Leander, Texas
Jonathan B. Knepher	of	La Mesa, California
Lidror Troyansky	of	Givataim, Israel
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ford Stonelake Blvd, 3rd Floor, Austin, TX and interest throughout the world in ou	78759, its succ	cessors and assigns, the entire right, title
PRIVACY PROTECTION	DURING INS	IDER THREAT MONITORING
divisions, reissues, continuations and e the filing of said applications; we auth foreign countries for said invention, ar authorization from me; we agree to exe	s and patents of extensions there orize the above nd to claim all r ecute all papers enerally to do ev neir request and ies; and we request	every country for said invention, including eof, and all rights of priority resulting from e-named assignee to apply for patents of ights of priority without further suseful in connection with said United verything possible to aid said assignee, their expense, in obtaining and enforcing teest the Commissioner of Patents and
Date		Richard A. Ford
Date		Christopher B. Shirey
19 Oct 2017		Jonathan B. Knepher
		<u> </u>

Date

PATENT REEL: 044160 FRAME: 0834

Lidror Troyansky

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Richard A. Ford	of	Austin, Texas
Christopher B. Shirey	of	Leander, Texas
Jonathan B. Knepher	of	La Mesa, California
Lidror Troyansky	of	Givataim, Israel
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Force Stonelake Blvd, 3rd Floor, Austin, TX and interest throughout the world in our	78759, its succ	aving a place of business at 10900 eessors and assigns, the entire right, title
PRIVACY PROTECTION I	OURING INS	IDER THREAT MONITORING
the filing of said applications; we authorize for eign countries for said invention, and authorization from me; we agree to execute the said invention and authorization from me; we agree to execute the said invention and authorize the said invention and said invention.	and patents of stensions there rize the above I to claim all ricute all papers erally to do ever ir request and s; and we request	every country for said invention, including of, and all rights of priority resulting from named assignee to apply for patents of ghts of priority without further useful in connection with said United erything possible to aid said assignee, their expense, in obtaining and enforcing test the Commissioner of Patents and
Date		Richard A. Ford
Date		Christopher B. Shirey
Date		Jonathan B. Knepher
, .		. 1
10 /22 / 2012		$\wedge$ $\wedge$ $\wedge$ $\wedge$ $\wedge$

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 11/17/2017 REEL: 044160 FRAME: 0835**